# OP \$715.00 25276

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access Capital, Inc.		08/10/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Time Out America LLC	
Street Address:	475 10th Avenue, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Registration Number: 2527 Registration Number: 2527 Registration Number: 2111 Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2184	7692 1225 19700 19701 1441	TIME OUT TIME OUT TIME OUT NEW YORK TIME OUT NEW YORK TIME OUT NEW YORK TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2111 Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2184	225 9700 9701 1441	TIME OUT NEW YORK  TIME OUT NEW YORK  TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2184	9700 9701 1441	TIME OUT NEW YORK TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2109 Registration Number: 2184	9701 1441	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2184	1441		
		TIME OUT NEW YORK	
	2062	33	
Registration Number:   2056	1903	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2151	217	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2151	218	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2082	2390	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2184	1491	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2543	3216	TIME OUT	
Registration Number: 2543	3217	TIME OUT	
Registration Number: 2694	1717	TIME OUT NEW YORK	
Registration Number: 2627	7702	TIME OUT	
Registration Number: 2704	l310	TIME OUT CHICAGO	
Registration Number: 2704	1311	TIME OUT WASHINGTON, DC	
Registration Number: 2704	1312	TIME OUT LOS ANGELES	
Registration Number: 2704	1313	TIME OUT BOSTON	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007388 FRAME: 0648

900636266

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704314	TIME OUT SAN FRANCISCO
Registration Number:	2704316	TIME OUT LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2704317	TIME OUT MIAMI
Registration Number:	2862232	TIME OUT PARIS
Registration Number:	2866253	TIME OUT LONDON
Registration Number:	3217408	TIME OUT NEW YORK STUDENT GUIDE
Registration Number:	3217409	TIME OUT NEW YORK KIDS
Registration Number:	3217410	TIME OUT NEW YORK EATING & DRINKING
Registration Number:	3353880	TIME OUT CHICAGO STUDENT GUIDE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2126872329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212682747

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Greene, Esq.

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP, 90 Park Avenue
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-1314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Greene	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey H. Greene/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks against Reel 4551 and Frame 0398#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks against Reel 4551 and Frame 0398#page2.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks against Reel 4551 and Frame 0398#page3.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks against Reel 4551 and Frame 0398#page4.tif

### RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of August 10, 2021, is made by Access Capital, Inc., a corporation of New York (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Time Out America LLC (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, documents evidencing the security interest granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2011 at Reel 4551 and Frame 0398; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim
  by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or
  dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any
  Trademark.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

4852-0985-4195.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

ACCESS CAPITAL, INC.

By: Relling

Title: Senior Vicilies deaf

### Schedule A

# Time Out America LLC

# Trademarks

Country	Registration Number	Mark
United States of America	2527690	TIME OUT
United States of America	2527692	TIME OUT
United States of America	2111225	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2109700	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2109701	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2184441	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2056963	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2151217	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2151218	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2082390	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2184491	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2543216	TIME OUT
United States of America	2543217	TIME OUT
United States of America	2694717	TIME OUT NEW YORK
United States of America	2627702	TIME OUT
United States of America	2704310	TIME OUT CHICAGO
United States of America	2704311	TIME OUT WASHINGTON, DC
United States of America	2704312	TIME OUT LOS ANGELES
United States of America	2704313	TIME OUT BOSTON

4852-0985-4195.1

4852-0985-4195.1

Country	Registration Number	Mark
United States of America	2704314	TIME OUT SAN FRANCISCO
United States of America	2704316	TIME OUT LAS VEGAS
United States of America	2704317	TIME OUT MIAMI
United States of America	2862232	TIME OUT PARIS
United States of America	2866253	TIME OUT LONDON
United States of America	3217408	TIME OUT NEW YORK STUDENT GUIDE
United States of America	3217409	TIME OUT NEW YORK KIDS
United States of America	3217410	TIME OUT NEW YORK EATING & DRINKING
United States of America	3353880	TIME OUT CHICAGO STUDENT GUIDE

4852-0985-4195.1

4852-0985-4195.1

**RECORDED: 08/12/2021**